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Dear Friends, Neighbors and Patrons,

When I joined the Board of Trustees 
three years ago, we were focused on 
helping develop The Mount Pleasant 
Public Library as a cornerstone of the 
community.  I never imagined that 
over the next three years, we would 

and then back in person. We are 
incredibly proud of how the library 

evolving community needs, and 
patronizing the library in all its 

ever, with a renewed sense of purpose 

of needs across all of Mount Pleasant. 

cornerstone—especially as our community 
grows and evolves.  We aspire to be a place 
where anyone and everyone is welcome.  
Where a love of books and reading is 
nurtured among all ages and backgrounds. 
Where community programs and events 
can spark new passions and interests.  
Where our talented and dedicated library 

members of our community, young and 
old.  These are core to our values and vision 
for the library.  

We are excited to share this year's progress 
with you and to give you a picture of how 
much was accomplished and where we are 

Trustees, I want to thank everyone for their 

Julie Edwards
President, MPPL Board of Trustees

Message from
the President
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CIRCULATION
(Physical & Digital)

Jan 14,190 19,389

Feb 12,752 18,499

Mar 14,775 20,564

Apr 13,212 18,957

May 13,582 18,567

Jun 16,314 20,064

Jul 21,061 22,429

Aug 21,089 24,027

Sep 18,559 20,251

Oct 18,566 19,777

Nov 18,188 20,195

Dec 17,685 20,063

Total 199,973 242,782

 2021 2022
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PROGRAMS
(In-person & Remote)

Children's Sessions 238 539

Children's Attendance 4,094 12,598

YA Sessions 2 7

YA Attendance 28 67

Adult Sessions 43 57

Adult Attendance 780 648

Community Sessions 61 63

Community Attendance 434 616

Afterschool: Children 0 4,333

 2021 2022
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PROGRAMS
(continued)

2021 2022
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VISITORS
(2021 vs 2022)

Visitors: Main Library Visitors: Branch Library

2021
32,255

2022
79,878

2021
8,361

2022
14,280
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DID YOU KNOW?
The Library was founded in 1895 as the Pleasantville Library Association

Our original charter was signed by Melville Dewey, 
the inventor of the Dewey Decimal System

So far, the Library has seen one Great Depression, one Great Recession, 

two world wars and two global pandemics

We are the only joint municipal library in the history of New York State

There are currently 16,248 cardholders in our community: two-thirds live in 

the Town of Mount Pleasant and one-third live in the Village of Pleasantville
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SUMMER READING

We had a wonderful experience last summer as we welcomed children and teens back to 
the Library and helped them connect with great books. This popular annual 8-week program 
drew more than 2,500 people to the Library for books and events. We look forward to 
building on this success in 2023.

2,594
Attendees

590
Children

180
Teens

96
Programs 

Run in  
Association

2
Locations
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MASTER PLAN
our community very well. However, it has some challenges that we need to address.

more of a community hub, which can lead to issues with noise.

The vision represented by the Master Plan (developed by HMA2 Architects) addresses these 

resource for our community. Our goal is to work with our partners at the Town of Mount 
Pleasant and Village of Pleasantville to realize this vision in the near future. 

We have concerns that some of the materials throughout the building contain enclosed 

aspire to. We expect that as we implement the Master Plan we will be able to address our 
concern about the enclosed ACM.
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2022 FINANCES

Benefits $636,450 $0 $636,450 $533,130 $103,320

Books, 
Programs, etc. $290,750 $0 $290,750 $267,755 $22,995

Capital, Loan 
Repayments $93,100 $294,463 $387,563 $352,788 $34,775

Facilities $280,150 $0 $280,150 $241,592 $38,558

IT $141,000 ($20,998) $120,002 $110,733 $9,269

Other $77,000 ($900) $76,100 $75,062 $1,038

Salaries $1,452,000 $0 $1,452,000 $1,351,022 $100,978

TOTAL $2,970,450 $272,565 $3,243,015 $2,932,082 $310,933

Original
 Budget2022 Expenses Adjustments

Fines, etc. $500 $0 $500 $3,085 $2,585 

Fund Balance $99,051 $177,065 $276,116 $0 ($276,116)

Gift Funds $0 $95,500 $95,500 $95,500 $0

Interest $1,750 $0 $1,750 $10,571 $8,821

Misc. Revenues $1,950 $0 $1,950 $1,886 ($64)

Municipal Support $2,857.614 $0 2,857,614 $2,857,614 $0

State Aid $9,585 $0 $9,585 $12,813 $3,228

TOTAL $2,970,450 $272,565 $3,243,015 $2,981,469 ($261,546)

Original 
Budget2022 Revenues Adjustments Difference

Difference

Revised
Budget

Revised
Budget

Actual
Revenues

Actual
Expenses
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cap of 2%. The key goals driving this budget are consistent with the goals driving recent bud-

Fines, etc. $500 $1,000 $500 n/a

Fund Balance $99,051 $65,539 ($33,512) (33.83%)

Gift Funds $0 $0 $0 n/a

Interest $1,750 $1,750 $0 0%

Misc. Revenues $1,950 $2,350 $400 20.51%

Municipal Support $2,857,614 $2,912,621 $55,007 1.92%

State Aid $9,585 $9,585 $0 0.00%

TOTAL $2,970,450 $2,992,845 $22,395 0.75% 

2022: Budget 2023: Budget $ Change % Change2023 Budget 
Revenues

Benefits $636,450 $619,345 ($17,105) (2.69%)

Books, Programs, etc. $290,750 $293,250 $2,500 5.71%

Capital, Loan Repayments $93,100 $182,600 $89,500 96.13%

Facilities $280,150 $296,150 $16,000 20.51%

IT $141,000 $103,500 ($37,500) (26.60%)

Other $77,000 $80,500 $3,500 4.55%

Salaries $1,452,000 $1,417,500 ($34,500) (2.38%)

TOTAL $2,970,450 $2,992,845 $22,395 75% 

2022: Budget 2023: Budget $ Change % Change2023 Budget 
Expenses

2023 BUDGET
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LONG-RANGE
PLAN OF SERVICE 

landscaping on the Romer Avenue side of the building and plant new trees.

catalog.
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2022 QUICK FACTS
211,507

Total 
Books

Borrowed.

94,158
Total

Visitors

8,407
Number of
Materials

Purchased.

666
Total

Programs
Offered.

13,929
Total 

Program
Attendees.

$251,513
New

Material
Expenses.

481
Museum
Passes

Distributed.


